

| 2020XXXX: 2021 Pavement Marking On-Call (#7387451) | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | RDP Barricade Company, LLC DBA Colorado Barricade Co. North American Specialty Insurance Company | | Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc. Berkley Insurance Company | | Harvey Contractors DBA American Striping Company Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company | | |
|--|-----------|---|-----|---------------------|------------|---|--------------------|---|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description | UoM | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | 202-00257 | Removal of Pavement Marking Steel teeth grinder equipment) | SF | 275000 | \$1.50 | \$412,500.00 | \$0.72 | \$198,000.00 | \$1.05 | \$288,750.00 | \$1.15 | \$316,250.00 |
| 2 | 202-00258 | Removal of Pavement Marking (Water Jet Blasting) | SF | 275000 | \$2.25 | \$618,750.00 | \$0.68 | \$187,000.00 | \$0.65 | \$178,750.00 | \$1.50 | \$412,500.00 |
| 3 | 202 | Removal of Vertical Pavement Marking Element | EA | 150 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$75.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| 4 | 626-00005 | Mobilization | EA | 36 | \$2,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$725.00 | \$26,100.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$1,825.00 | \$65,700.00 |
| 5 | 627-00000 | Field Marking Lay Out (Walk-through/ Finalized) | Day | 15 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 6 | 627-00002 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking | SF | 42000 | \$3.00 | \$126,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$1.75 | \$73,500.00 | \$3.00 | \$126,000.00 |
| 7 | 627-00005 | Epoxy Pavement Marking | Gal | 1000 | \$85.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$75.50 | \$75,500.00 | \$85.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 8 | 627-00008 | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking | Gal | 2500 | \$94.00 | \$235,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$92.50 | \$231,250.00 | \$95.00 | \$237,500.00 |
| 9 | 627-40000 | Methyl Methacrylate | Gal | 150 | \$400.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$550.00 | \$82,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 10 | 627-00011 | Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) | Gal | 1200 | \$34.00 | \$40,800.00 | \$35.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$26.50 | \$31,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 11 | 627-00070 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Long Line/Dashes)(90 Mil) | SF | 10550 | \$10.50 | \$110,775.00 | \$8.50 | \$89,675.00 | \$9.55 | \$100,752.50 | \$9.65 | \$101,807.50 |
| 12 | 627-02010 | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type 1)(In Laid) | SF | 20000 | \$10.50 | \$210,000.00 | \$10.50 | \$210,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 13 | 627-02010 | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type 2)(In Laid) | SF | 35000 | \$12.50 | \$437,500.00 | \$12.50 | \$437,500.00 | \$9.25 | \$323,750.00 | \$11.00 | \$385,000.00 |
| 14 | 627-30405 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Words/symbols)(90 Mil) | SF | 42000 | \$14.25 | \$598,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$630,000.00 | \$12.50 | \$525,000.00 | \$12.50 | \$525,000.00 |
| 15 | 627-30407 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Decorative)(90 Mil) | SF | 20000 | \$17.00 | \$340,000.00 | \$11.00 | \$220,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$280,000.00 | \$12.25 | \$245,000.00 |
| 16 | 627-30410 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stop Line)(90 Mil) | SF | 360000 | \$10.50 | \$3,780,000.00 | \$8.20 | \$2,952,000.00 | \$8.85 | \$3,186,000.00 | \$9.50 | \$3,420,000.00 |
| 17 | 627-30411 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Decorative)(125 Mil) | SF | 10000 | \$20.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$14.50 | \$145,000.00 | \$14.25 | \$142,500.00 |
| 18 | 627-30412 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Decorative)(Stamped)(125 Mil) | SF | 2100 | \$26.90 | \$56,490.00 | \$28.00 | \$58,800.00 | \$20.25 | \$42,525.00 | \$29.00 | \$60,900.00 |
| 19 | 627-30413 | Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Adhesive (Concrete Surface)(Mfg Recommended) | SF | 437000 | \$0.95 | \$415,150.00 | \$0.90 | \$393,300.00 | \$0.50 | \$218,500.00 | \$0.65 | \$284,050.00 |
| 20 | 630-00013 | Traffic Control Management | Day | 144 | \$360.00 | \$51,840.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$950.00 | \$136,800.00 |
| 21 | 630-80335 | Type III Barricade | EA | 36 | \$10.00 | \$360.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$5.00 | \$180.00 | \$25.00 | \$900.00 |
| 22 | 630-80339 | Type I Barricade | EA | 200 | \$3.50 | \$700.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$500.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 23 | 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | EA | 360 | \$3.50 | \$1,260.00 | \$80.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 24 | 630-80344 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | EA | 150 | \$6.00 | \$900.00 | \$80.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$750.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 25 | 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | Day | 15 | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 26 | 630-80358 | Advanced Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | Day | 36 | \$25.00 | \$900.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 27 | 630-80359 | Portable Message Sign Panel | Day | 30 | \$350.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 28 | 630-80380 | Traffic Cone (36 Inch) | EA | 3750 | \$3.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$8.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$18,750.00 |
| 29 | 630-85040 | Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted) | Day | 30 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| 30 | 627-70036 | Raised Pavement Marker "City Posts" (Concrete Installation) (White) | EA | 250 | \$100.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$145.00 | \$36,250.00 |
| 31 | 627-70038 | Raised Pavement Marker "City Posts" (Asphalt Installation) (White) | EA | 500 | \$110.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$168.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$67,500.00 |
| 32 | 627-70039 | Raised Pavement Marker "City Posts" (Asphalt Installation) (White)(Removable) | EA | 50 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$195.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$155.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$155.00 | \$7,750.00 |
| 33 | 627-70041 | 6' Long Rubberized Parking Blocks (White Reflective Tape)(Asphalt) | EA | 300 | \$75.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$115.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 34 | 627-70042 | 6' Long Rubberized Parking Block (White Reflective Tape)(Concrete) | EA | 100 | \$80.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 35 | 627-70051 | Modular Rubber Speed Cushions (Yellow) | EA | 10 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$260.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$135.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$115.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| 36 | 627-70052 | Modular Rubber Speed Cushions End Cap (Yellow) | EA | 20 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$118.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 |
| 37 | 202-00810 | Removal of Ground Sign | EA | 600 | \$65.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 38 | 202-00821 | Removal of Sign Panel | EA | 600 | \$20.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 39 | 210-00810 | Reset Ground Sign | EA | 600 | \$132.00 | \$79,200.00 | \$47.00 | \$28,200.00 | \$150.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 40 | 614-00009 | Install Sign Panel | EA | 3600 | \$23.00 | \$82,800.00 | \$9.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$126,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 41 | 614-00010 | Install Sign Panel (Special, banding on Utility pole) | EA | 900 | \$53.00 | \$47,700.00 | \$68.00 | \$61,200.00 | \$85.00 | \$76,500.00 | \$15.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 42 | 614-00021 | Sign Panel (Furnish Only, Fabrication) | SF | 18 | \$1,800.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$13.00 | \$234.00 | \$36.00 | \$648.00 | \$15.00 | \$270.00 |
| 43 | 614-00216 | Steel Sign Post (2 x 2 Inch Tubing) | LF | 1500 | \$8.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12.50 | \$18,750.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 44 | 626-00001 | Mobilization (1 to 99 Signs) | EA | 60 | \$200.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 45 | 627-00039 | Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Asphalt Installation) | EA | 300 | \$230.00 | \$69,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$115.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$40,500.00 |
| 46 | Textura | Textura Fee (Refer to BF-3) | EA | 1 | | | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$12,200.00 |
| BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | | \$8,406,225.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$6,797,119.00 | \$12,200.00 | \$6,700,705.50 | \$12,200.00 | \$7,330,187.50 |